FORM 4

☐ Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

☐ Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.

Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *					2	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
PRIM BILLY D]	Primo Water Corp /CN/ [PRMW]															
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)									X Director 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)					
														Officer (giv						
C/O PRIMO WATER						6/17/2024														
CORPORAT		50 ASSE	EMB	BLY																
DRIVE, SUI																				
	(Stre	eet)			4	4. If <i>i</i>	Ame	endmen	t, Dat	te Oı	riginal F	iled (M	M/DI	D/YY	YY) 6. Individual o	or Joint/G	roup F	iling (Cl	ieck Appl	licable Line)
TAMPA, FL 33607														X _ Form filed by One Reporting Person						
(City) (State) (Zip)					1							Form filed by	Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
			Tabl	le I - No	_										Beneficially Owner			1		
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Trans. 1	Date	2A. Deemed Execution			3. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) 5. Amo or Disposed of (D) Follow				5. Amount of Securities B Following Reported Trans	6. Ownersh	7. Natu					
(msu. 3)				Date, if any									Instr. 3 and 4)	Form: Direct (D	Benefi	Beneficial Ownership (Instr.				
																		or Indirec		isiip (iiisii.
								С	ode	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Pri	ce				(I) (Instr. 4)		
Common Shares				6/17/20	24				P		2 (1)	A	\$24.	.99		1,1	05,640	D		
																				rrevocable fbo Joseph
Common Shares																	3,177	I	Alexai	nder
													-							simo ⁽²⁾
Common Shares																	3,177	I	Trust	rrevocable fbo Jager
Common Shares																	3,177	1		n Dean simo (3)
																				rrevocable
Common Shares															15,887	I	Trust	fbo nda W.		
													simo ⁽⁴⁾							
																			2010 I Trust	rrevocable
Common Shares											15,887			Anthony Gray						
											1								Westn	noreland (2)
	Tah	ole II - Der	ivati	ve Seci	ıriti	es Be	enef	icially (Owne	ed (<i>e</i>	z.g., nut	s. calls	. wai	rran	ıts, options, conver	tible seci	ırities)		
Title of Derivate	2.	3. Trans.	_			ns. Co		5. Numbe		-u (t	6. Date E			_	tle and Amount of		9. Nun).	11. Nature
Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise	Date		Execution Date, if any (Inst		. 8)			rivative Securities quired (A) or						rities Underlying vative Security	Derivative Security	derivat Securit		wnership	of Indirect Beneficial
(msu. 3)	Price of		Date,					Disposed of							3 and 4) (Instr. 5)		Benefic	cially Derivativ		Ownership
	Derivative Security						(Instr. 3, 4	nstr. 3, 4 and 5)							Owned Follow			ecurity: irect (D)	(Instr. 4)
	'										Date	Expi	ration	Tial :	Amount or Number of	1	Report	ed or ction(s) (I	Indirect	
					Coc	de	V	(A)	([D)	Exercisal			Title	Shares		(Instr. 4			

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) Transaction initiated by a family member who does not reside in the Reporting Person's home in an account for the benefit of a minor family member for which the Reporting Person serves as custodian.
- (2) 3,177 common shares held by the 2010 Irrevocable Trust fbo Joseph Alexander Bellissimo (as to which he has shared voting and investment power).
- (3) 3,177 common shares held by the 2010 Irrevocable Trust fbo Jager Grayln Dean Bellissimo (as to which he has shared voting and investment power).

- (4) 15,887 common shares held by 2010 Irrevocable Trust fbo Sarcanda W. Bellissimo (as to which he has shared voting and investment power).
- (5) 15,887 common shares held by 2010 Irrevocable Trust fbo Anthony Gray Westmoreland (as to which he has shared voting and investment power).

Reporting Owners

Donouting Oyyman Names / Adduces	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
PRIM BILLY D C/O PRIMO WATER CORPORATION								
1150 ASSEMBLY DRIVE, SUITE 800	X							
TAMPA, FL 33607								

Signatures

/s/ Marni Morgan Poe, Attorney-in-Fact	7/5/2024				
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.